

On page 1, line 1, of the House State Affairs bill, delete " certain constitutional officers" and insert " the Governor"

On page 1, line 6, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "salaries " and insert "salary "

On page 1, line 6, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "following constitutional officers " and insert "Governor "

On page 1, line 6, of the House State Affairs bill, after "set " delete "to the following values:"

On page 1, line 7, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "(1) The secretary of state, the state auditor, the state treasurer, and the commissioner of school and public lands, one hundred thirteen thousand dollars;

(2) The Governor, one hundred thirty thousand dollars;

(3) The attorney general, one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars" and insert " at the amount of one hundred thirty thousand dollars."

On page 1, line 11, of the House State Affairs bill, delete " salaries" and insert " salary"

On page 1, line 11, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "salaries " and insert "salary "

On page 1, line 12, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "salaries of these constitutional officers that are to " and insert "salary of the Governor shall "